

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2180

ANSWERED ON 8
TH

MARCH, 2018


FOUR LANING OF ROADS

2180. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision to construct a four-lane road from Naraini town to Nagod via Kalinjar in Banda district; and

(b) if so, the time by which the said work is likely to commence?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) The stretch has been in-principle declared as National Highway. The work of preparation of Detailed Project Report has been initiated. The project features, date of commencement etc. cannot be stated until the Detailed Project Report is finalized.
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